Státe of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources

Form C-104 Revised August 1, 2011

District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 District III

Oil Conservation Division 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 1220 South St. Francis Dr.

432-685-5936

11/17/17

Submit one copy to appropriate District Office

District IV				12	220 South St. Santa Fe, NI							AMENDED R	EPORT	
1220 S. St. Fran	cis Dr., Sar			T FAD	ALLOWAB		i i'ru	ODIZAT	rion t	ነገ ፐቦ	A NICT	ODT		
¹ Operator n	ame and		EQUES	IFOR	ALLUWAD	LE AND A	UIH	² OGRII			ANSF	UKI		
OXY USA I										10	6696			
P.O. BOX 50								³ Reason	for Fili			tive Date - NW		
⁴ API Numb 30-015-4417			l Name	a Dama Ca	mina East			⁶ Pool Code						
⁷ Property C					oring, East Canyon 23-24	Federal Com				96473 9 Well	Vumbe	r: 34H		
	face Loc		D	F -4 F3	E-464	N 41/6-41	T :	E- 4 6	Ab . I E	4/TM	4 12	·		
Ul or lot no. M	Section 23	24S	Range 29E	Lot lan	Feet from the 319	North/South South	Line	88	i ine E	East/West line County West Eddy				
		e Location	1_3/2	Тор	Perf- 925 FSI		Bot	tom Perf	- 942 FS					
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the				the E	ast/Wes		County		
N	24	24S cing Method	29E	onnection	939	South		2487		West	17 0 40	Eddy		
¹² Lse Code F		cing Method Code :	Da	ite:	¹⁵ C-129 Peri	mit Number		C-129 Effe	cuve Dat	ie }	C-12	29 Expiration I	yate	
	<u> </u>	F	9/10	0/17	<u> </u>		<u> </u>							
		ransporte	rs			<u> </u>					-,			
18 Transpor					¹⁹ Transpor						}	²⁰ O/G/W		
OGRID				DDII			LIC				+-			
311333	7 2 2 2 2 3 3			BKIL	GER TRANSF	OKIATION,	, LLC				of merce	О		
Makalina kan kata tatu at ina ina ina ina ina	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i					<u> </u>					100000000000000000000000000000000000000	and the second s		
151618				ENT	ERPRISE FIEL	LD SERVICES LLC G NM OIL CONSERVATION								
								A DISTRIC		والقوالية والمراجع وا				
State consistence of production and the state of the						NOV 27 2017								
<u> Kabupatèn Pa</u>							NOV	# CUI				ti dina matania and ang an Matin dina ang	and the second second	
angger out for a transfer over the contribution of the contribution of							050	CEIVED			Trans-trans-trans-	Sp. 40 Tillion (1987) og syntillegen og konstrukting syntille		
							NEC	PETAET			eridae iriid	radiorate significant survival and an action of significant days	and the second	
IV. Well		ion Data ²² Ready	D-4-	1	²³ TD	²⁴ PBTI		25 no.	rforation			²⁶ DHC, MC		
²¹ Spud D: 7/15/17		8/31/		1758	2'M 10119'V	17520'M 10			гтогацог 88-17410			DHC, MC	ļ	
	ole Size			g & Tubi			epth S				30 Sack	s Cement		
14	1-3/4"			10-3/4"		4	128'					329	/	
	-7/8"			7-5/8"		9377'					1656			
														
6	-3/4"			4-1/2"		9233	9233-17572' 1028							
		}			j									
V. Well														
31 Date New Oil 32 Gas Delivery Date 9/4/17 9/10/17 9/10/17					34 Test Length 24 hrs.				Pressur	e	³⁶ Csg. Pressi	ure		
9/4/17 37 Choke S	Size	9/10/ 38 O			9/10/17 9 Water	24					1343 41 Test Meth			
128/128		359			13569		595					F	°••	
⁴² I hereby cer	rtify that t	he rules of th	ne Oil Con	servation	Division have			OIL CON	ISERVA	TION D	VISIO	N		
been complied			_		e is true and		$\overline{}$			_				
complete to th	ne best of	ny knowled	ge and beli	iet.		Approved by:	ذ)	4 6.		,			
Signature:	\mathcal{A}					пррготей бу.		aymor	de	Joa	any	<u> </u>		
Printed name	•	, •••				Title:		o last	24	,	0			
Jana Mendiol Title:	a					Approval Date	~ •	-0105.	<u> </u>	20	20	7		
Regulatory C	oordinato	Ţ				1.1			//	-00	~ ·	•		
E-mail Addre	ess:					i .		ling BLM						
janalyn_meno	liola@oxy							equently	be revi	ewed				
Date:		{Pl	none:		ļ		and s	scanned						

NM OIL CONSERVATION

ARTESIA DISTRICT

Form 3160-4 (August 2007) UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

NOV 27 2017

FORM APPROVED OMB No. 1004-0137 Expires: July 31, 2010

BUILTO OF EARLS MAINAGEMENT	DECENTER
VELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPO	ンプープー・ファー
VELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPO	RIANDLOG

	WELL C	OMPL	ETION O	RRE	CON	IPLETI	ON RI	EPORT	AND L	76	{		ease Serial N IMNM8158		
1a. Type of		Oil Well	_		D D	-	Other				Ì	6. If	Indian, Allo	ottee or	Tribe Name
b. Type of	Completion		lew Well er	□ Wo		_	Deepen	☐ Plug	g Back	🗖 Diff R	esvr.	7. Ui	nit or CA A	greeme	ent Name and No
2 Name of OXY US		· · · · ·	E	-Mail: j		Contact: J			1				ease Name a		ll No. 23-24 FEDERAL COM
	P.O. BOX MIDLAND	TX 79					Ph	: 432-68		area code)			PI Well No.		30-015-44178
4. Location	of Well (Rep Sec 23	T24S R	29E Mer NN	Λ P				•)*		1		ield and Po IERCE CR		Exploratory NG BN SPRG,E
At surface At top pi	rod interval re	eported b	elow SWS	23 T24 SW 925	S R2	9E Mer N	MP		103.9626	80 W Lor	, [0	r Area Sec	23 T2	Block and Survey 24S R29E Mer NMP
At total	Sec depth SES	24 T248 W 939F	S R29E Mer SL 2487FW	NMP L 32.1	98250	N Lat, 10	03.9386	73 W Lor	1		Í		County or Pa EDDY	arish	13. State NM
14. Date Sp 07/05/2	udded		15. Da	ate T.D. /23/20	Reach			16. Date	Completed	l Ready to P	rod.	17. E	Elevations (I 291	OF, KB 8 GL	, RT, GL)*
18. Total D	epth:	MD TVD	17582 10119		19.	Plug Back	T.D.:	MD TVD	175 101		20. Dep		dge Plug Se	t: N	MD IVD
MÚD LO						py of each	i)			Was I	well cored OST run? tional Sur		⊠ No i	Yes	(Submit analysis) (Submit analysis) (Submit analysis)
3. Casing an	d Liner Reco	rd (Repo	ort all strings	set in v	$\neg \neg$	Bottom	Store	Cementer	No of	Sks. &	Slurry	Vol	<u> </u>		
Hole Size	Size/Gi	rade	Wt. (#/ft.)	(M)		(MD)		Depth_	1	Cement	(BBI		Cement 7	Гор*	Amount Pulled
14.750	10.	750 J55	45.5		0	42	$\overline{}$			329		78		0	
9.875		525 L80			0	937		3042	 	1656	†	641	 	0	
6.750	4.50	00 P110	13.5		9233	1757	2		 	1028		247		9233	
							1								
24. Tubing		<u></u>	1 15 1	(1.CD)	T 6:	15	1.6.4	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	2 1 22	1 (1 (1))	- <u> </u>	T 5	1.0.00	. Т.	D. I. D. J. (197)
Size	Depth Set (N	10) 1	acker Depth	(MD)	Siz	e De	pth Set (MD) 1	Packer Dept	n (MD)	Size	De	epth Set (MI	" '	Packer Depth (MD)
25. Producii	ng Intervals				<u> </u>	2	6. Perfor	ration Rec	ord		l	٠			
	ormation		Тор		Bo	tom	1	Perforated	Interval		Size		No. Holes		Perf. Status
	BONE SPI	RING	1	0188		17410			10188 TO	17410	0.42	20	1440	ACTIV	VE
B)												+			
C) D)		-+										+			
	acture, Treat	ment, Ce	ment Squeeze	e, Etc.						<u>-</u> -					
	Depth Interva								mount and						
	1018	8 TO 17	410 748885	2G SLIC	KWAT	ER + 6955	52G 15%	HCL ACI	O + 3754716	G LINEAR	R GEL + 32	25038	OG CROSSI	INK	
															
28. Product	ion - Interval	A													
Date First Produced	Test Date	Hours Tested	Test Production	Oil BBL		Gas MCF	Water BBL	Oil C Corr	ravity	Gas Gravit		Product	tion Method		
09/04/2017	09/10/2017	24		359	1	7695.0	1356)			<u> </u>		FLOV	VS FRC	OM WELL
Choke Size	Tbg Press Flwg	Csg Press	24 Hr Rate	Oil BBL		Gas MCF	Water BBL	Gas (Well S	itatus				
128/128	SI	1343.0	· ~	359	- 1	7695	135	ł	2142	F	ow				
28a. Produc	ction - Interva	l B													
Date First Produced	Test Date	Hours Tested	Test Production	Oil BBL		Gas MCF	Water BBL		iravity API				provals v reviewe		
Choke Size	Tbg Press Flwg	Csg Press	24 Hr Rate	Oil BBL		Gas MCF	Water BBL	Gas (anned				
	SI	1		·(1		(i				11-	28-1		

Formation Top Bottom Descriptions, Contents, etc Name Meas	201 5		-1 C							<u> </u>					
The based Data Trent Production BBL MCF BBL Con AFT Group Compose Control of the				Test	Oil	Gas	Water	Oil Gravity	ic.	as	Production Method				
Place Plac															
Due Tree T		Flwg							W	/ell Status					
Preduced Date Produced Produced Produced Balt MoF Balt Ger API Group	28c. Prod	uction - Interv	al D					<u> </u>							
Prog															
SOLD 30 Summary of Porous Zones (Include Aquifers): Show all important zones of porosity and contents thereof. Cored intervals and all drill-stem tests, including depth interval tested, cushion used, time tool open, flowing and shut-in pressures and recovering the process. Including depth interval tested, cushion used, time tool open, flowing and shut-in pressures and recovering the process. Including depth interval tested, cushion used, time tool open, flowing and shut-in pressures and recovering the process. In the process of the process		Flwg							W	Well Status					
Show all important zones of porosity and contents thereof. Cored intervals and all drill-stern tests, including depth interval tested, cushion used, time tool open, Bowing and shul-in pressures and recovered. Formation Top Bottom Descriptions, Contents, etc Name Mean Selection of Contents of			Sold, used j	for fuel, vent	ed. etc.)										
tests, including depth interval tested, cushion used, time tool open, flowing and shul-in pressures and recoveries. Formation Top Bottom Descriptions, Contents, etc Name Mean Sell-L CANYON 3066 3895 OIL, GAS, WATER RALADO 6 6 SHUSHY CANYON 5200 6709 OIL, GAS, WATER SALADO 6 6 SHUSHY CANYON 5200 6709 OIL, GAS, WATER CASTILLER 1 1 SHUSHY CANYON 5200 6709 OIL, GAS, WATER DELL CANYON 5200 6709 OIL, GAS, WATER BELL CANYON 5200 6700 OIL, GAS, WATER BELL CANYON 5200 OIL, GAS, WATER SALADOR 5200 OIL, GAS, WATER SALADO	30 Summ	nary of Porous	Zones (Inc	lude Aquife	rs):					31. For	mation (Log) Markers				
Formation Top Bottom Descriptions, Contents, etc. Name Meas BELL CANYON 3066 3895 OIL, GAS, WATER SALADO 6 CHERRY CANYON 5200 6709 OIL, GAS, WATER SALADO 6 BRUSHY CANYON 5200 6709 OIL, GAS, WATER CASTILE 1 SDNE SPRING 7728 8499 OIL, GAS, WATER DELWARE 3 1ST BONE SPRING 7728 8499 OIL, GAS, WATER DELWARE 3 SAND BONE SPRING 9720 10117 OIL, GAS, WATER BELL CANYON 3 SRD BONE SPRING 9720 10117 OIL, GAS, WATER BELL CANYON 5 SRD BONE SPRING 9720 10117 OIL, GAS, WATER BELL CANYON 5 BELL CANYON 5 BELL CANYON 5 BEL	tests,	including dept							es						
CHERRY CANYON 3896 5199 OIL, GAS, WATER CASTILE BORDSPRING 6710 7727 OIL, GAS, WATER DELAWARE 13 TST BONE SPRING 6710 7727 OIL, GAS, WATER DELAWARE 13 TST BONE SPRING 8470 9719 OIL, GAS, WATER DELAWARE 33 AND BONE SPRING 8470 9719 OIL, GAS, WATER DELAWARE CHERRY CANYON 3 GAND BONE SPRING 9720 101117 OIL, GAS, WATER DELAWARD CHERRY CANYON 6 BRUSHY CANYON 6 BRUSHY CANYON 7 STAND BONE SPRING 9720 101117 OIL, GAS, WATER DELAWARD CHERRY CANYON 8 BONE SPRING 84707 STAND BONE SPRING 97207		Formation		Тор	Bottom		Description	ns, Contents, etc	с		Name	<u> </u>	Top Meas. Depth		
33. Circle enclosed attachments: 1. Electrical/Mechanical Logs (1 full set req'd.) 2. Geologic Report 3. DST Report 4. Directional Sur 5. Sundry Notice for plugging and cement verification 6. Core Analysis 7 Other: 34. I hereby certify that the foregoing and attached information is complete and correct as determined from all available records (see attached instructions): Electronic Submission #395434 Verified by the BLM Well Information System. For OXY USA INC., sent to the Carlsbad Name (please print) DAVID STEWART Title SR. REGULATORY ADVISOR	CHERRY BRUSHY BONE SP 1ST BON 2ND BON 3RD BON 32. Addit 52. F 1ST 2ND 3RD	CANYON CANYON PRING E SPRING E SPRING E SPRING ORMATION BONE SPRIN BONE SPRIN	(LOG) MA NG 772 NG 841 NG 972	3896 5200 6710 7728 8470 9720 ugging proc kRKERS Co	5199 6709 7727 8469 9719 10117	OIL OIL OIL OIL	, GAS, WA , GAS, WA , GAS, WA , GAS, WA , GAS, WA	TER TER TER TER TER		SAI CA DEI BEI CH BRI	LADO STILE LAWARE LL CANYON ERRY CANYON USHY CANYON		165 690 1497 3017 3066 3896 5200 6710		
1. Electrical/Mechanical Logs (1 full set req'd.) 2. Geologic Report 3. DST Report 4. Directional Sur 5. Sundry Notice for plugging and cement verification 6. Core Analysis 7. Other: 34. I hereby certify that the foregoing and attached information is complete and correct as determined from all available records (see attached instructions): Electronic Submission #395434 Verified by the BLM Well Information System. For OXY USA INC., sent to the Carlsbad Name (please print) DAVID STEWART Title SR. REGULATORY ADVISOR															
Electronic Submission #395434 Verified by the BLM Well Information System. For OXY USA INC., sent to the Carlsbad Name (please print) DAVID STEWART Title SR. REGULATORY ADVISOR	1. Electrical/Mechanical Logs (1 full set req'd.)						_	=	•						
	34. I here	by certify that	the forego	_		ission #395	- 434 Verifie	d by the BLM V	Well Info			instructio	ns):		
Signature (Electronic Submission) Date 11/17/2017	Name	e (please print)	DAVID S	TEWART				Title	SR. RE	GULATORY	/ ADVISOR				
	Signa	iture	(Electron	ic Submiss	ion)			Date	11/17/20	017					
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fradulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.	Title 18	U.S.C. Section	1001 and	Title 43 U.S	C. Section	1212, make	it a crime fo	r any person kno	owingly	and willfully	to make to any depar	tment or a	gency		

Additional data for transaction #395434 that would not fit on the form

32. Additional remarks, continued

Log Header, Directional Survey, As-Drilled Amended C-102 plat & WBD are attached.

Form 3160-5 (June 2015)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

FORM APPROVED
OMB NO 1004-0137
Expires: January 31, 2018
5 Lease Serial No

	NOTICES AND REPOR			1	NMNM81586	
Do not use thi abandoned wel	s form for proposals to d I. Use form 3160-3 (APD)	rill or to re- for such p	enter an roposals.		6 If Indian, Allottee	or Tribe Name
SUBMIT IN 1	TRIPLICATE - Other instru	uctions on p	page 2		7. If Unit or CA/Agre	eement, Name and/or No
1. Type of Well					8 Well Name and No CEDAR CANYO	N 23-24 FEDERAL COM 34I
☑ Oil Well ☐ Gas Well ☐ Oth 2. Name of Operator		ANA MENDI	OLA		9. API Well No.	
OXY USÅ INC.	E-Mail: janalyn_men	diola@oxy.co	m 		30-015-44178	
3a. Address P.O. BOX 50250 MIDLAND, TX 79710		3b. Phone No. Ph: 432-68	(include area code) 5-5936		10 Field and Pool or PIERCE CROS	Exploratory Area SSING BN SPRG,E
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T	R M., or Survey Description)		·		11. County or Parish,	State
Sec 23 T24S R29E Mer NMP 32.196520 N Lat, 103.963476					EDDY COUNT	Y, NM
12. CHECK THE AF	PPROPRIATE BOX(ES) T	O INDICA	E NATURE O	F NOTICE,	REPORT, OR OT	HER DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION			TYPE OF	F ACTION		
☐ Notice of Intent	☐ Acidize	☐ Deep	en	☐ Producti	on (Start/Resume)	☐ Water Shut-Off
_	☐ Alter Casing		aulic Fracturing	☐ Reclama		☐ Well Integrity
Subsequent Report	Casing Repair	_	Construction	☐ Recomp		⊠ Other
☐ Final Abandonment Notice	☐ Change Plans ☐ Convert to Injection	☐ Plug ☐ Plug	and Abandon	☐ Tempora☐ Water D	rily Abandon	
RUPU 7/30/17, RIH & clean of assembly connect to 4-1/2" 13 RIH & perf @ 17410-17258, 1 16198-16046, 15993-15844, 14836-14635, 14582-14430, 13370-13218, 13170-13016, 11956-11804, 11754-11605, 10542-10390, 10390-10188 15% HCI acid + 3754716g line	3.5# P110 liner. Pressure to 7208-17056, 17006-16854 15794-15642, 15592-15438 14382-14228, 14178-14026 12966-12814, 12764-12610 11552-11400, 11346-11198 Fotal 1440 holes. Frac in 3 par gel + 3250380g crosslir	est csg to 96 , 16799-166 8, 15390-152 6, 13976-138 0, 12562-124 8, 11148-109 86 stages w/	800# for 30 min, 52, 16602-1645 38, 15186-1503 24,13774-1362 110, 12358-1220 196, 10946-1079 7488852a Slick	good test. 0, 16400-162 36, 14986-14 2, 13572-134 38, 12158-12 34, 10744-10 5 Water + 695	862, NM 121, 006, 592, 552a	OIL CONSERVATION ARTESIA DISTRICT NOV 27 2017
RIH & clean out, flow to clean	up and test well for potenti	ial.				RECEIVED
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is	Electronic Submission #39	95429 verifie / USA INC.,	I by the BLM We sent to the Carlst	II Information	System	
Name (Printed/Typed) DAVID S	TEWART		Title SR. RE	GULATORY	ADVISOR	
Circulation (Classesia)	P. (handarian)		Data 44/47/9	017		
Signature (Electronic	THIS SPACE FOI	R FEDERA	Date 11/17/2			
			 			
Approved By onditions of approval, if any, are attache rtify that the applicant holds legal or eq hich would entitle the applicant to cond-	uitable title to those rights in the s		Ti	BLM appro ently be re ined		Date
itle 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 States any false, fictitious or fraudulent	U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a co	rime for any pe o any matter w	rson 3C	11-2	8-17	of the United